

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

PROPOSAL Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and Inspection of Designated "Year 4" Small  
 FOR: Collection System Assets, Package 1 Consent Decree Related  
 TIME & (Date of Award through December 31, 2016)  
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., April 7, 2016

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY

Terra Contracting Services, LLC  
 5703 Rittiman Plaza  
 San Antonio, TX 78218

Ace Pipe Cleaning, Inc.  
 6601 Universal Ave.  
 Kansas City, MO 64120

Hoffman Southwest Corp.,  
 dba Professional Pipe Services  
 23311 Medero  
 Mission Viejo, CA 92691

<b>Initial Period (Calendar Year 2016)</b>					
1	367,533 Linear Foot Cleaning of Sanitary Sewer Mains 10" Diameter and Smaller in accordance with the specifications	UNIT PRICE/LF TOTAL	0.99 0.97 363,857.67	0.97 0.97 356,507.01	2.50 2.50 918,832.50
2	14,824 Linear Foot Cleaning of Sanitary Sewer Mains 12" to 15" Diameter in accordance with the specifications	UNIT PRICE/LF TOTAL	1.06 1.49 15,713.44	1.49 1.49 22,087.76	2.50 2.50 37,060.00
3	15,664 Linear Foot Cleaning of Sanitary Sewer Mains 16" to 21" Diameter in accordance with the specifications	UNIT PRICE/LF TOTAL	1.17 2.95 18,326.88	2.95 2.95 46,208.80	2.50 2.50 39,160.00
4	76,311 Linear Foot CCTV Inspect Sanitary Sewer Mains 10" Diameter and Smaller in accordance with the specifications	UNIT PRICE/LF TOTAL	0.68 0.89 51,891.48	0.89 0.89 67,916.79	0.90 0.90 68,679.90
5	3,674 Linear Foot CCTV Inspect Sanitary Sewer Mains 12" to 15" Diameter in with the specifications	UNIT PRICE/LF TOTAL	0.68 1.26 2,498.32	1.26 1.26 4,629.24	0.90 0.90 3,306.60
6	9,081 Linear Foot CCTV Inspect Sanitary Sewer Mains 18" to 21" Diameter in accordance with the specifications	UNIT PRICE/LF TOTAL	0.68 1.30 6,175.08	1.30 1.30 11,805.30	0.90 0.90 8,172.90
7	40 ea. Remove Protruding Service Connectins (Laterals) in accordance with the specifications	UNIT PRICE/EA TOTAL	239.37 9,574.80	500.00 20,000.00	176.00 7,040.00
8	80 Hours Provide Police Officer Services when required by the Governing Right-of-Way Agency	UNIT PRICE/HR TOTAL	46.00 3,680.00	50.00 4,000.00	50.00 4,000.00
	<b>TOTAL ESTIMATED PRICE FOR INITIAL</b>	TOTAL	471,717.67	533,154.90	1,086,251.90
<b>Option Period (Calendar Year 2017)</b>					
1	412,503 Linear Foot Cleaning of Sanitary Sewer Mains 10" Diameter and Smaller in accordance with the specifications	UNIT PRICE/LF TOTAL	0.99 0.97 408,377.97	0.97 0.97 400,127.91	2.50 2.50 1,031,257.50
2	43,306 Linear Foot Cleaning of Sanitary Sewer Mains 12" to 15" Diameter in accordance with the specifications	UNIT PRICE/LF TOTAL	1.06 1.49 45,904.36	1.49 1.49 64,525.94	2.50 2.50 108,265.00
3	49,992 Linear Foot Cleaning of Sanitary Sewer Mains 18" to 21" Diameter in accordance with the specifications	UNIT PRICE/LF TOTAL	1.17 2.95 58,490.64	2.95 2.95 147,476.40	2.50 2.50 124,980.00
4	44,250 Linear Foot CCTV Inspect Sanitary Sewer Mains 10" Diameter and Smaller in accordance with the specifications	UNIT PRICE/LF TOTAL	0.68 0.89 30,090.00	0.89 0.89 39,382.50	0.90 0.90 39,825.00
5	5,179 Linear Foot CCTV Inspect Sanitary Sewer Mains 12" to 15" Diameter in with the specifications	UNIT PRICE/LF TOTAL	0.68 1.26 3,521.72	1.26 1.26 6,525.54	0.90 0.90 4,661.10
6	6,443 Linear Foot CCTV Inspect Sanitary Sewer Mains 18" to 21" Diameter in accordance with the specifications	UNIT PRICE/LF TOTAL	0.68 1.30 4,381.24	1.30 1.30 8,375.90	0.90 0.90 5,798.70
7	50 ea. Remove Protruding Service Connectins (Laterals) in accordance with the specifications	UNIT PRICE/EA TOTAL	352.46 17,623.00	500.00 25,000.00	198.00 9,900.00
8	100 Hours Provide Police Officer Services when required by the Governing Right-of-Way Agency	UNIT PRICE/HR TOTAL	46.00 4,600.00	50.00 5,000.00	50.00 5,000.00
	<b>TOTAL ESTIMATED PRICE FOR OPTION PERIOD</b>	TOTAL	572,988.93	696,414.19	1,329,687.30
	<b>TOTAL ESTIMATED PRICE FOR INITIAL</b>	TOTAL	471,717.67	533,154.90	1,086,251.90
	<b>TOTAL ESTIMATED PRICE FOR OPTION PERIOD</b>	TOTAL	572,988.93	696,414.19	1,329,687.30
	<b>TOTAL BID PRICE</b>	TOTAL	1,044,706.60	1,229,569.09	2,415,939.20
	Terms		Net 30 days	Net 30 days	Net 30 days
	Delivery Days				

**BID INVITATIONS WERE E-MAILED TO AND/OR PICKED UP BY:**

Ace Pipe Cleaning, Inc.  
 Amigo PAT Texas  
 Blackstar Co.  
 Brenford

Interra Hydro  
 Pipe and Plant  
 PVIC  
 Quality Pipe Cleaning

Demandstar  
 SAWS Website